

Q&A
NAT_15-001 Air Quality Forecasting

1. Is it possible to provide who the previous/current contractor as well as the awarded contract price?

Answer: The current/previous contractor is Pennsylvania State University. The awarded contract price is \$21,907/year.

2. There are references to certain contract terms that our organization will likely try to negotiate if awarded a contract. Is that something that should be addressed now or upon time of award (if an award is made)?

Answer: Contract terms are negotiated after an award is made.